EM74AHC1G02; EM74AHCT1G02
Single 2-input NOR gate
Product datasheet, Rev. 1.0 Apr 20, 2024
Rev. 1.0 – Apr 20, 2024 1
1. General Description
The EM74AHC1G02 and EM74AHCT1G02 are single 2-input NOR gates. Inputs are overvoltage
tolerant.This feature allows the use of these devices as translators in mixed voltage environments.
2. Features and Benefits

Single 2-input NOR gate
Rev. 1.0 – Apr 20, 2024 2
3. Ordering Information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number
Topside
marking
Package
Name Description Quantity
EM74AHC1G02GV A2YW
SOT23-5L
SOT23 package, 5 pins 2.92 mm × 1.6 mm;
1.25 mm (Max) height
3000
EM74AHCT1G02GV C2YW
EM74AHC1G02GW A2YW
SOT353
SOT353 package, 5 pins 2.1 mm × 1.25 mm;
1.1 mm (Max) height
3000
EM74AHCT1G02GW C2YW
EM74AHC1G02DRL A2YW
SOT553
SOT553 package, 5 pins
1.6 mm × 1.2 mm; 0.6 mm (Max) height
3000
EM74AHCT1G02DRL C2YW
4. Function Diagram
Y
A
B1